11/7/20				
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RECO 04	-06-2009 ———————————————————————————————————			
TR III III				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade	ents of the new address(es) below.			
1 O:	3555232 of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
First Pioneer Farm Credit, ACA	No			
,	Name: LDE Log LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:5 Riverside Drive			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 5 Riverside Drive			
X Other Agricultural Credit Association	City: Chestertown			
	State: New York			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 12817			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) March 6, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
•	Corporation Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	★ Other LLC Citizenship USA			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See attached Schedule A			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
See attached Schedule A				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	a Table and I make the conditions and I			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Patricia F. Watkins, Esq.				
Internal Address: One Washington Street, PO Box 2168	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$280.00			
	·			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:				
	8. Payment Interescention: MJAMA1 8888166733			
City:Glens Falls				
State New York Zip:12801-2168	CHECK Refund Total: \$9੪.0੪			
Phone Number:( <u>518)792-2117</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:(518)792-3309	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: pew@bpsrlaw.com	36/09			
9. Signature: 1401 Z	94/83/2009 MJAMA1 8008 800 1565916			
Signature	50 25 34 At including cover his Gd Rt			
Christipher M. Irvs O 82 FU sheet, attachments, and document: 100, 100 000				
I Name of Person Signific				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## SCHEDULE A FIRST PIONEER FARM CREDIT, ACA

	MARK	<u>REG NO.</u>	REG. DATE
1.	Lincoln Seal	1565916	November 14, 1989
2.	Lincoln Logs LTD	1768657	May 4, 1993
3.	Weatherbloc	1344433	June 25, 1985
4.	Stack 'N Build	1184773	January 1, 1982
5.	Thermo-Home	1231130	March 15, 1983
6.	Cashco	1535750	April 18, 1989
7.	Checkmate	1354840	August 20, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0357

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Bankruptcy Order dated February 6, 2009 by Robert E. Littlefield, Jr., Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge, in Case No. 08-13079, Lincoln Logs LTD (hereinafter referred to as "Lincoln Logs") is conveying all of its business assets, including all of its existing trademarks and copyrights, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln Logs has previously assigned some of its trademarks to Assignor, as security for certain loans made by Assignor to Lincoln Logs, by Trademark Assignment dated October 7, 2003 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "USPTO") on February 10, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with and in consideration of the foregoing, the Assignor hereby assigns and agrees as follows:

**SECTION ONE**. Grant of Security Interest. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in all of its trademarks, whether registered with the USPTO or with any other entity, or arising by common law or otherwise, listed in Schedule A hereto, to Assignee.

**SECTION TWO**. <u>Purpose</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor for the purpose of recording the conveyance with the USPTO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0358 **SECTION THREE**. <u>Authority</u>. Each of the persons signing below warrants that he or she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of the party for which he or she is signing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST PIONEER FARM CREDIT, ACA

LDE LOG LLC

268408

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0359

## SCHEDULE A FIRST PIONEER FARM CREDIT, ACA

	<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG NO.</u>	<u>REG. DATE</u>
1.	Lincoln Seal	1565916	November 14, 1989
2.	Lincoln Logs LTD	1768657	May 4, 1993
3.	Weatherbloc	1344433	June 25, 1985
4.	Stack 'N Build	1184773	January 1, 1982
5.	Thermo-Home	1231130	March 15, 1983
6.	Cashco	1535750	April 18, 1989
7.	Checkmate	1354840	August 20, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 04/03/2009**